
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

070 Exhaust

CAT

C12

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

C13

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

DETROIT DIESEL

_____________________________________________________________________________ 4



Models: M4RE
CAT
C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001331

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CAT
C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001331

1 0048053 TAILPIPE,ROOF EXHAUST,5.00 OD CHROME,

2 0050358 MUFFLER,DONALDSON,NO DC-

3 0056144 2 ANGLE,MTG,MUFFLER,5.0 INLET/OUTLET,CAT 

4 1436138 4 BRACKET,MUFFLER SUPPORT,ROOF EXIT EXH,

5 1327428 4 ISOLATOR,RUBBER,LORD CB-1120-3

6 1660836 2 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

7 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 0958504 8 WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2 X 3/4 1/16 THK,NYLON

10 1328632 12 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

11 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

12 0543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

13 2001394 12 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

14 1044650 12 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

15 0054511 PIPE,EXH.FLEX TO MUFFLER,CAT C12

16 1250851 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

17 1947845 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,SS,5.0ID-

18 0054938 PIPE,EXH,TURBO TO FLEX,COACH,CAT C12

19 1735976 CLAMP,V-BAND,5 INCH

20 0057593 KIT,INSULATION,CHIMNEY WRAP

21 1925833 27 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

22 2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

NI 0832402 SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CAT
C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001332

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CAT
C12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001332

1 0062826 TAILPIPE,ROOF,EXHAUST,6.00 OD,CHROME

2 0005859 MUFFLER,6.00 INLET/OUTLET,DRAIN HOLE,

3 0056144 2 ANGLE,MTG,MUFFLER,5.0 INLET/OUTLET,CAT 

4 1436138 4 BRACKET,MUFFLER SUPPORT,ROOF EXIT EXH,

5 1327428 4 ISOLATOR,RUBBER,LORD CB-1120-3

6 1569326 2 U-BOLT ASSY,6 IN,ZINC PLATED

7 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 0958504 8 WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2 X 3/4 1/16 THK,NYLON

10 1328632 12 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

12 0543934 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

13 2001394 12 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

14 1044650 12 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

15 0062828 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEXPIPE TO MUFFLER,DD S60

16 1250851 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

17 0062829 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE,EXHAUST,SS,5.0ID-ID14

18 0062827 PIPE,EXH,TURBO TO FLEX,DD S60

19 1735976 CLAMP,V-BAND,5 INCH

20 0057593 KIT,INSULATION,CHIMNEY WRAP

21 1925833 27 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

22 2001105 27 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

NI 0832402 SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
CAT
C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001333

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
CAT
C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001333

1 0072334 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,ROOF,CHROME,4.875 O.D

2 0071622 MUFFLER,EXHAUST,NELSON 

3 0056144 2 ANGLE,MTG,MUFFLER,5.0 INLET/OUTLET,CAT 

4 1436138 4 BRACKET,MUFFLER SUPPORT,ROOF EXIT EXH,

5 1327428 4 ISOLATOR,RUBBER,LORD CB-1120-3

6 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN

7 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 0958504 8 WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2 X 3/4 1/16 THK,NYLON

10 1328632 12 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

11 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

12 0543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

13 2001394 12 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

14 1044650 12 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

15 0067918 PIPE,EXH,FLEX TO MUFFLER,CAT C13

16 1250851 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

17 0073397 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE,EXHAUST,5 IN,MF

18 0075115 PIPE,EXH,TURBO TO FLEX,RV,CAT C13-525 WITH FEATURE 40192-04

18 0075116 PIPE,EXH,TURBO TO FLEX,COACH,CAT C13-410 WITH FEATURE 40192-03

19 1735976 CLAMP,V-BAND,5 INCH

20 0057593 KIT,INSULATION,CHIMNEY WRAP

21 1925833 27 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

22 2001105 27 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
CAT
C13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001333

24 0072330 FITTING,PARKER,6-6 CBU-S

25 2027381 8 TUBING,COPPER,3/8,OD,TYPE L

26 1504018 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/8,GR5,YEL 

27 2001055 6 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN 

28 2024370 3 CLAMP,LOOP,.250

29 1465947 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL 

30 0074420 A/ SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,PYROMETER,ISSPRO, 

NI 0832402 A/ SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
DETROIT DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001330

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
DETROIT DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001330

1 0062826 TAILPIPE,ROOF,EXHAUST,6.00 OD,CHROME

2 0005859 MUFFLER,6.00 INLET/OUTLET,DRAIN HOLE,

3 0056144 2 ANGLE,MTG,MUFFLER,5.0 INLET/OUTLET,CAT 

4 1436138 4 BRACKET,MUFFLER SUPPORT,ROOF EXIT EXH,

5 1327428 4 ISOLATOR,RUBBER,LORD CB-1120-3

6 1569326 2 U-BOLT ASSY,6 IN,ZINC PLATED

7 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 0958504 8 WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2 X 3/4 1/16 THK,NYLON

10 1328632 12 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

12 0543934 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

13 2001394 12 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

14 1044650 12 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

15 0062829 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE,EXHAUST,SS,5.0ID-ID14

16 1250851 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

17 1947845 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,SS,5.0ID-

18 0062827 PIPE,EXH,TURBO TO FLEX,DD S60

19 1735976 CLAMP,V-BAND,5 INCH

20 0057593 KIT,INSULATION,CHIMNEY WRAP

21 1925833 27 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

22 2001105 27 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




